present place of residence is truly stated below my signature hereto, and that I do hereby petition that the 
following question be placed upon the ballot and voted on at the next general election of the Town of 
Marion: 

SHALL THE ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION OF THE TOWN OF MARION FOR THE OPERATING 
BUDGET OF THE MARION PUBLIC LIBRARY BE AT two-hundred and fifty thousand ($250,000) 
ANNUALLY? 

b.​ Upon review, Ron Kirsop (executive director of OWWL), suggested that we remove the word 
“operating” as some costs may be for insurance, reserve funds, etc.  Updated wording to read:  

Petition to Vote to Fund the Marion Public Library

[...]

present place of residence is truly stated below my signature hereto, and that I do hereby petition that the 
following question be placed upon the ballot and voted on at the next general election of the Town of 
Marion: 

SHALL THE ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION OF THE TOWN OF MARION FOR THE BUDGET OF THE 

MARION PUBLIC LIBRARY BE AT two-hundred and fifty thousand ($250,000) ANNUALLY? 

Motion made by Kerry, seconded by Melanie, motion passed.  

2.​ Other Business/Public Comments 
a.​ Public Questions/Comments 

i.​ How does this amount compare to the current budget?   
1.​ It is an increase.  The increase is to cover increases in payroll, required insurance